2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS

Campaign Finance Statement Summary
(Utah Code Section 10-3-208)

Name of Candidate: _ Rosalba Dominguez

Email: VoteRosalba@gmail.com Phone number: 801-382-9674

Address: 869 E 4500 S #257 SLC, UT 84107

Office seeking:
Council District # 1 (Four-Year Term)

Council District # 3 (Four-Year Term)
Council District # 5 (Four-Year Term)

Filing Statement for:

LJAugust 29, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. for candidates on the Primary Ballot

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)

[JOctober 5, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates not on the
General Election ballot (after the primary election)

UOctober 24,2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the General
Election ballot (28 days before election)

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)
[LINovember 14,2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the
General Election ballot (7 days before election)

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)
L1December 21,2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the
General Election ballot (Final Report)

To file this form:

Email: Brooke Smith at bsmith@murray.utah.gov
---OR---
Mail: Murray City Recorder

10 East 4800 South, Room 155
Murray, UT 84107

*Financial Disclosure must be received before each deadline.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
X Date Received _10/24/2023 Is this report an amendment?

X Time Received 3:18 p.m.
X Received by Brooke (Email) 1 Yes X No



mailto:bsmith@murray.utah.gov

SUMMARY PAGE

(Complete this page after filing out Schedules A, B, & C)

Contributions Received

Dollar Amount

Total New Contributions Received

1 |(seeschedule A) $5,667.28
Expenditures Made Dollar Amount
Total Expenditures Made
2 |(see schedule B) $2,816.02
Balance Summary Dollar Amount
3 |Beginning Balance of New Reporting Period $189.06
Total New Contributions Received
4 |(fromline 1) $5,667.28
Subtotal
(Add “Beginning Balance” and “New Contributions
Received” together.
5 |Addlines 3and 4) $5,856.34
Subtract Total Expenditures Made
6 |(fromline 2) $3,040.32
7 |Balance at Close of Statement $3,040.32

Report the total amount of all campaign contributions and expenditures if you received $500 or less
in campaign contributions and spent $500 or less on your campaign.

Total Campaign Contributions $500 or less:

Total Campaign Expenditures $500 or less:

In the event a candidate has no contributions or expenditures during a reporting period, a financial
statement and verification which states there were no contributions received or expenditures made
must still be filled.

2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS

Campaign Finance Statement of Verification

I, ROSALBA DOMINGUEZ, affirm that this Report of Contributions, Report of Expenditures,
Report of In-Kind, and Campaign Finance Statement is true, accurate and correct to the best of my

knowledge.

10/24/2023

u.
19

Signature 'of Candidate

Date




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received

For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)

MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Last Name 2023 Donation
8/25/2023 Stacy Bernal $50.00
8/27/2023 Juan Perez $100.00
8/27/2023 Lynette Wendel $50.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $15.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Martha Black $50.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Jill Hrechkosy $50.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $25.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $640.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/25-8/27

$5,667.28




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received

For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)

MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Last Name 2023 Donation
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $25.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $40.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $40.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $40.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $40.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $535.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27-8/27

$5,667.28




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received

For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)

MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Last Name 2023 Donation
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $270.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27-8/27

$5,667.28




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received
For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)

MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Last Name 2023 Donation
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Wendy Davis Davis $100.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $10.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
8/27/2023 Anonymous $20.00
9/4/2023 Eddy Morales $50.00
9/5/2023 Richard Parks Parks $500.00
9/9/2023 Anonymous $20.00
9/9/2023 Anonymous $20.00
9/10/2023 Anonymous $15.00
9/11/2023 Celina Benitez $50.00
9/12/2023 Anonymous $20.00
9/17/2023 Jon Glenn & Jennifer $200.00
MayerGlenn

9/17/2023 Southwest Mountain States Regional Council  $750.00
of Carpenters Legislative Improvement Cmte
United Brotherhood of Carpenters & Joiners of

America
9/17/2023 Utah Stonewall Democrats $75.00
9/24/2023 Manuel Romero $50.00
9/27/2023 Anonymous $12.28
10/4/2023 Comcast $250.00
10/4/2023 Eddy Morales $50.00
10/5/2023 lliana Macias $300.00
10/6/2023 spencer hymas $300.00
10/6/2023 Lorena Riffo Jenson $100.00

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $2,962.28

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27- 10/6 | $5,667.28




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received

For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)

MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Last Name 2023 Donation
10/7/2023 Efrain Dominguez $50.00
10/7/2023 Anonymous $20.00
10/7/2023 Anonymous $20.00
10/7/2023 Robert Gonzales $150.00
10/7/2023 judith zimmerman $300.00
10/7/2023 Anonymous $25.00
10/7/2023 Sara Lambrinos $100.00
10/8/2023 Anonymous $25.00
10/8/2023 Erin Mendenhall $250.00
10/11/2023 Anonymous $20.00
10/16/2023 Women's Democratic Club of Utah $100.00
10/19/2023 Sara Lambrinos $150.00
10/19/2023 Judith Perez $50.00
SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $1,260.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 10/7 - 10/19

$5,667.28




Date of

Itemized Expenditures Made
MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Person or Organization to

Expenditure Whom Expenditure was made

8/26/2023
8/26/2023
8/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
9/1/2023
9/2/2023
9/3/2023
9/5/2023
9/9/2023
9/11/2023
9/14/2023
9/18/2023
9/20/2023
9/26/2023
9/30/2023
10/1/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/6/2023
10/7/2023
10/9/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/16/2023

Trader Joe's
Elite Inc. Printing
Eva Parks
Marianna Ramos
ActBlue

Canva

Costco

Elite Inc.

Sit Awhile Rentals
Calendly

Square Weebly
Marianna Ramos
Eva Parks

Mail Chimp
Gourmandise
ActBlue

Canva

Amazon
Amazon

Emma

Google Ads
Google Ads

Mail Chimp
Calendly

WDC of Utah
Equality Utah
Amazon
Cobwebs
Walmart
Amazon

Elite Inc.
Wasatch Family Foundation

Amount of
Expenditure

$119.33
$155.51
$20.00
$250.00
$2.25
$14.99
$131.26
$460.69
$240.00
$16.12
$29.95
$250.00
$30.00
$13.97
$38.23
$1.50
$14.99
$8.77
$20.40
$100.00
$10.00
$50.00
$3.26
$16.15
$324.00
$152.33
$45.12
$22.58
$15.44
$25.48
$198.70
$35.00

Description of

Expenditure
(Optional)

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE

$2,816.02

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/30 - 10/16

$2,816.02




SCHEDULE C
In-Kind &amp; Other Non Monetary Contributions Received
MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

8/27/2023 Manuel & Luz Dominguez $700.00
10/15/2023 Delia Zavala $100.00

$800.00

$800.00




2.66.040: CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE IN CITY ELECTIONS:

A. The City Recorder shall, at the time the candidate for City office files a declaration of
candidacy or was nominated and again fourteen (14) days before each City general
election, notify the candidate in writing of:
1. The provisions of City ordinance governing the disclosure of campaign
contributions and expenditures.
2. The dates when the candidate's campaign finance statement is required to be
filed; and
3. The penalties that apply for failure to file a timely campaign finance statement,
including the provisions that require removal of the candidate's name from the
ballot for failure to file the required campaign finance statement when required.

B. Each candidate who will participate in a City primary election shall file a campaign
finance statement with the City Recorder no later than seven (7) days before the date of
the primary election as described in section 20A-1-201.5(2) of the Utah Code.

C. 1. Each candidate for City office who is not eliminated at a City primary election shall
report in writing to the City Recorder their itemized and total campaign contributions and
expenditures:
a. No later than seven (7) days before the City general election for all campaign
contributions received up to ten (10) days before the City general election; and
b. No later than thirty (30) days after the date of the City general election for final
itemized campaign contributions and expenditures.
2. Each candidate for City office who is eliminated at a City primary election shall
report in writing to the City Recorder their itemized and total campaign
contributions and expenditures no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the
City primary election.

D. Allfinancial reports shall identify:
1. For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00), the name of the donor
of the contribution and the amount of the contribution excluding any contributions
by the candidates to their own campaign; and
2. For each expenditure, the name of the recipient and the amount of the
expenditure.

E. All financial disclosure statements will be available for public inspection at the City
Recorder's Office.

F. Notwithstanding any provision of the Utah Government Records Access and
Management Act, the City Recorder shall make the campaign finance statement filed by a
candidate available for public inspection by:
1. Posting an electronic copy or the contents of the statement on the City's
website no later than seven (7) business days after the statement is filed; and



2. Verifying that the address of the City's website has been provided to the
Lieutenant Governor in order to meet the requirements of section 20A-11-103(5)
of the Utah Code; or

3. Submitting a copy of the statement to the Lieutenant Governor for posting on
the website established by the Lieutenant Governor under section 20A-11-103 of
the Utah Code no later than two (2) business days after the statement is filed.

G. If acandidate fails to file a campaign finance statement before the City general
election by the deadline specified in section 10-3-208(3)(b) of the Utah Code, the City
Recorder shall inform the appropriate election official who shall:
1. If practicable, remove the candidate's name from the ballot by blacking out the
candidate's name before the ballots are delivered to voters; or
2. If removing the candidate's name from the ballot is not practicable, inform the
voters by any practicable method that the candidate has been disqualified and that
votes cast for the candidate will not be counted; and
3. Not count any votes for that candidate.

H. Notwithstanding subsection G of this section, a candidate who files a campaign finance
statement seven (7) days before a City general election is not disqualified if:
1. The statement details accurately and completely the information required
under section 10-3-208(4) of the Utah Code, except for inadvertent omissions or
insignificant errors or inaccuracies; and
2. The omissions, errors, or inaccuracies are corrected in an amended report or in
the next scheduled report.

I. A campaign finance statement required under this section is considered filed if it is
received in the City Recorder's Office by five o'clock (5:00) P.M. on the date that it is due.

J. Candidates who are eliminated at a primary election shall file, with the City Recorder, a
signed campaign financial statement containing the information required by this section
not later than thirty (30) days after the primary election. (Ord. 17-13)
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