2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS

Campaign Finance Statement Summary (Utah Code Section 10-3-208)

Name of Candidate: Rosalba Dominguez					
Email: VoteRosalba@gmail.com Phone number: 801-382-9674					
Address: 869 E 4500 S #257 SLC, UT 84107					
Office seeking:					
Council District # 1 (Four-Year Term)					
Council District # 3 (Four-Year Term)					
Council District # 5 (Four-Year Term)					
Filing Statement for:					
□ August 29, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. for candidates on the Primary Ballot (Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline) □ October 5, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates not on the General Election ballot (after the primary election) ☑ October 24, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the General Election ballot (28 days before election) (Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline) □ November 14, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the General Election ballot (7 days before election) (Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline) □ December 21, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the General Election ballot (Final Report)					
To file this form: Email: Brooke Smith at bsmith@murray.utah.gov					
OR Mail: Murray City Recorder 10 East 4800 South, Room 155 Murray, UT 84107 *Financial Disclosure must be received <i>before</i> each deadline.					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: ☐ Date Received 10/24/2023					

SUMMARY PAGE

(Complete this page after filing out Schedules A, B, & C)

Cor	ntributions Received	Dollar Amount
1	Total New Contributions Received (see schedule A)	\$5,667.28
Exp	enditures Made	Dollar Amount
2 Bal	Total Expenditures Made (see schedule B) ance Summary	\$2,816.02 Dollar Amount
3	Beginning Balance of New Reporting Period	\$189.06
4	Total New Contributions Received (from line 1)	\$5,667.28
5	Subtotal (Add "Beginning Balance" and "New Contributions Received" together. Add lines 3 and 4)	\$5,856.34
6	Subtract Total Expenditures Made (from line 2)	\$3,040.32
7	Balance at Close of Statement	\$3,040.32

Report the total amount of all campaign contributions and expenditures if you received \$500 or less in campaign contributions and spent \$500 or less on your campaign.

Total Campaign Contributions \$500 or less:	
Total Campaign Expenditures \$500 or less:	

In the event a candidate has no contributions or expenditures during a reporting period, a financial statement and verification which states there were no contributions received or expenditures made must still be filled.

2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS

Campaign Finance Statement of Verification

I, **ROSALBA DOMINGUEZ**, affirm that this Report of Contributions, Report of Expenditures, Report of In-Kind, and Campaign Finance Statement is true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge.

10/24/2023

Date

Signature of Candidate

Itemized Contributions Received For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)

Date	Name of Contributor	Last Name	2023 Donation
8/25/2023	Stacy	Bernal	\$50.00
8/27/2023	Juan	Perez	\$100.00
8/27/2023	Lynette	Wendel	\$50.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$15.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Martha	Black	\$50.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Jill	Hrechkosy	\$50.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$25.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$640.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/25-8/27	\$5,667.28

Itemized Contributions Received For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)

Date	Name of Contributor	Last Name	2023 Donation
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$25.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$40.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$535.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27-8/27	\$5,667.28

Itemized Contributions Received For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)

Date	Name of Contributor	Last Name	2023 Donation
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$270.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27-8/27	\$5,667.28

Itemized Contributions Received For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)

Date	Name of Contributor	Last Name	2023 Donation
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Wendy Davis	Davis	\$100.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$10.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
8/27/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
9/4/2023	Eddy	Morales	\$50.00
9/5/2023	Richard Parks	Parks	\$500.00
9/9/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
9/9/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
9/10/2023	Anonymous		\$15.00
9/11/2023	Celina	Benitez	\$50.00
9/12/2023	Anonymous		\$20.00
9/17/2023	Jon Glenn & Jennifer MayerGlenn		\$200.00
9/17/2023	Southwest Mountain St of Carpenters Legislativ United Brotherhood of C America	\$750.00	
9/17/2023	Utah Stonewall Democrats		\$75.00
9/24/2023	Manuel	Romero	\$50.00
9/27/2023	Anonymous		\$12.28
10/4/2023	Comcast		\$250.00
10/4/2023	Eddy	Morales	\$50.00
10/5/2023	Iliana	Macias	\$300.00
10/6/2023	spencer	hymas	\$300.00
10/6/2023	Lorena	Riffo Jenson	\$100.00
SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE			\$2,962.28
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/27- 10/6			\$5,667.28

Itemized Contributions Received For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00)

Efrain Anonymous	Dominguez	\$50.00 \$20.00
· ·		\$20.00
\ n a n \ ma a \ \ a		Ψ20.00
Anonymous		\$20.00
Robert	Gonzales	\$150.00
udith	zimmerman	\$300.00
Anonymous		\$25.00
Sara	Lambrinos	\$100.00
Anonymous		\$25.00
Erin	Mendenhall	\$250.00
Anonymous		\$20.00
Nomen's Democratic C	lub of Utah	\$100.00
Sara	Lambrinos	\$150.00
Judith	Perez	\$50.00
	Robert udith knonymous Sara knonymous Srin knonymous Vomen's Democratic C	Robert Gonzales udith zimmerman nonymous ara Lambrinos nonymous rin Mendenhall nonymous Vomen's Democratic Club of Utah sara Lambrinos

	SUBTO	OTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$1,260.00
TOTAL CONT	RIBUTIONS RECEIVE	D THRU <u>10/7 - 10/19</u>	\$5,667.28

Itemized Expenditures Made MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date of Expenditure	Person or Organization to Whom Expenditure was made	Amount of Expenditure	Description of Expenditure (Optional)
8/26/2023	Trader Joe's	\$119.33	
8/26/2023	Elite Inc. Printing	\$155.51	
8/30/2023	Eva Parks	\$20.00	
8/31/2023	Marianna Ramos	\$250.00	
8/31/2023	ActBlue	\$2.25	
9/1/2023	Canva	\$14.99	
9/2/2023	Costco	\$131.26	
9/3/2023	Elite Inc.	\$460.69	
9/5/2023	Sit Awhile Rentals	\$240.00	
9/9/2023	Calendly	\$16.12	
9/11/2023	Square Weebly	\$29.95	
9/14/2023	Marianna Ramos	\$250.00	
9/18/2023	Eva Parks	\$30.00	
9/20/2023	Mail Chimp	\$13.97	
9/26/2023	Gourmandise	\$38.23	
9/30/2023	ActBlue	\$1.50	
10/1/2023	Canva	\$14.99	
10/2/2023	Amazon	\$8.77	
10/2/2023	Amazon	\$20.40	
10/2/2023	Emma	\$100.00	
10/2/2023	Google Ads	\$10.00	
10/6/2023	Google Ads	\$50.00	
10/7/2023	Mail Chimp	\$3.26	
10/9/2023	Calendly	\$16.15	
10/10/2023	WDC of Utah	\$324.00	
10/11/2023	Equality Utah	\$152.33	
10/12/2023	Amazon	\$45.12	
10/13/2023	Cobwebs	\$22.58	
10/13/2023	Walmart	\$15.44	
10/14/2023	Amazon	\$25.48	
10/14/2023	Elite Inc.	\$198.70	
10/16/2023	Wasatch Family Foundation	\$35.00	

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$2,816.02	
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/30 - 10/16	\$2,816.02	

SCHEDULE C

In-Kind & Don't Non Monetary Contributions Received MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Received	Name Contributor	Estimated Value of In-Kind Contribution	Description of In-Kind Contribution (Optional)
8/27/2023	Manuel & Luz Dominguez	\$700.00	
10/15/2023	Delia Zavala	\$100.00	

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE	\$800.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU 8/30 -	
<u>10/15</u>	\$800.00

2.66.040: CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE IN CITY ELECTIONS:

- A. The City Recorder shall, at the time the candidate for City office files a declaration of candidacy or was nominated and again fourteen (14) days before each City general election, notify the candidate in writing of:
 - 1. The provisions of City ordinance governing the disclosure of campaign contributions and expenditures.
 - 2. The dates when the candidate's campaign finance statement is required to be filed; and
 - 3. The penalties that apply for failure to file a timely campaign finance statement, including the provisions that require removal of the candidate's name from the ballot for failure to file the required campaign finance statement when required.
- B. Each candidate who will participate in a City primary election shall file a campaign finance statement with the City Recorder no later than seven (7) days before the date of the primary election as described in section 20A-1-201.5(2) of the Utah Code.
- C. 1. Each candidate for City office who is not eliminated at a City primary election shall report in writing to the City Recorder their itemized and total campaign contributions and expenditures:
 - a. No later than seven (7) days before the City general election for all campaign contributions received up to ten (10) days before the City general election; and
 - b. No later than thirty (30) days after the date of the City general election for final itemized campaign contributions and expenditures.
 - 2. Each candidate for City office who is eliminated at a City primary election shall report in writing to the City Recorder their itemized and total campaign contributions and expenditures no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the City primary election.
 - D. All financial reports shall identify:
 - 1. For each contribution of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00), the name of the donor of the contribution and the amount of the contribution excluding any contributions by the candidates to their own campaign; and
 - 2. For each expenditure, the name of the recipient and the amount of the expenditure.
- E. All financial disclosure statements will be available for public inspection at the City Recorder's Office.
- F. Notwithstanding any provision of the Utah Government Records Access and Management Act, the City Recorder shall make the campaign finance statement filed by a candidate available for public inspection by:
 - 1. Posting an electronic copy or the contents of the statement on the City's website no later than seven (7) business days after the statement is filed; and

- 2. Verifying that the address of the City's website has been provided to the Lieutenant Governor in order to meet the requirements of section 20A-11-103(5) of the Utah Code: or
- 3. Submitting a copy of the statement to the Lieutenant Governor for posting on the website established by the Lieutenant Governor under section 20A-11-103 of the Utah Code no later than two (2) business days after the statement is filed.
- G. If a candidate fails to file a campaign finance statement before the City general election by the deadline specified in section 10-3-208(3)(b) of the Utah Code, the City Recorder shall inform the appropriate election official who shall:
 - 1. If practicable, remove the candidate's name from the ballot by blacking out the candidate's name before the ballots are delivered to voters; or
 - 2. If removing the candidate's name from the ballot is not practicable, inform the voters by any practicable method that the candidate has been disqualified and that votes cast for the candidate will not be counted; and
 - 3. Not count any votes for that candidate.
- H. Notwithstanding subsection G of this section, a candidate who files a campaign finance statement seven (7) days before a City general election is not disqualified if:
 - 1. The statement details accurately and completely the information required under section 10-3-208(4) of the Utah Code, except for inadvertent omissions or insignificant errors or inaccuracies; and
 - 2. The omissions, errors, or inaccuracies are corrected in an amended report or in the next scheduled report.
- I. A campaign finance statement required under this section is considered filed if it is received in the City Recorder's Office by five o'clock (5:00) P.M. on the date that it is due.
- J. Candidates who are eliminated at a primary election shall file, with the City Recorder, a signed campaign financial statement containing the information required by this section not later than thirty (30) days after the primary election. (Ord. 17-13)